FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

07-27-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ached original documents or conv

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten

thereof.	101102768	donod original do	cuments of copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party	(ies)
Udo Liebram Peter Sattler	·	tra Laval Holdings &	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	[X] No		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>70 Avenue Gene</u>	eral-Guisan
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam	ue	CH-1009 Pully,	Switzerland
[] Other	City:	State:	ZIP: _
Execution Date: April 23, 1999	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) att	tached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
09/257,314			
	al numbers attached? [] Yes [
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number	er of applications and pat	tents involved: 1
Name: Dunn & Associates	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u> 6	00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 96	[X] Enclose	ed	
	[] Authoriz	zed to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000285 09257314 07/26/1999 MTHAI1

ZIP: 14108

FC958Statement and signature.

City: Newfane State: NY

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document; however, the above information is not to be used to interpret the document which speaks for itself.

Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing

July **20**, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

A: 131US

WSP:178 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, **Udo Liebram** and **Peter Sattler** residing at Wilhelm-Leuschner-Str. 4, D-64319 Pfungstadt, Germany and Heidelberger Str. 52a, D-64673 Zwingenberg, Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEVICE FOR FILLING PACKAGES UNDER LOW GERM LEVEL CONDITIONS for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States; and for which the specification was filed on February 25, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/257,314;

AND WHEREAS, **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.**, 70 Avenue General-Guisan, CH-1009, Pully, Switzerland, a corporation of Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.**, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.**, as the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.**, or its designee as **Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.**, or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this o	23 day of <i>April</i> , 1999.
WITNESS: \	
Claring hay	1. Tielman
DR, HANNO KAB	Udo Liebram
WITNESS:	
Jörg- U. HÜBNER	
JORG- U. HUBNER	_
WITNESS, my hand and seal this	23 day of April , 1999.
WITNESS:	
Homes D. Y.	16: SMC
DR. HANNO KAB	Peter Sattler
WITNESS:	
Meilner	
JOHR - U. HUBNER	
\mathcal{U}	